

ISLAMABAD HEALTHCARE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (IHRA)



CAREER OPPORTUNITIES

The Islamabad Healthcare Regulatory Authority (IHRA) is autonomous Health Regulatory Authority enacted under the Islamabad Healthcare Regulations Act 2018. The Authority aims to introduce and ensure quality assurance and accountability in healthcare services through developing and enforcing minimum service delivery standards of the public/private healthcare establishments at the primary, secondary and tertiary care level in the Islamabad Capital Territory (ICT). IHRA is inviting applications for the below mentioned positions. Applicants are invited for recruitment against the vacant contractual post of single nature purely on open merit.

	Position	Portfolio	No. of Vacancies
1	Director General (OG-2)	 Law/Comp/Enforcement Admin/HR Finance/Account/Budget IT & Media Regulatory Affairs 	5
2	Director/Deputy Director (OG-3/4)	 Law Complaints Enforcement HR Admin/Procurement Budget/Account/Finance IT/Media Networking Licensing Clinical Governance Inspections 	11
3	Registrar /Deputy Registrar (OG-3/4)		1
4	Assistant Registrar (OG-5)		1
		1) Law	2
		2) Complaints	2
		3) Enforcement	2
_		4) Admin	1
5	Assistant Director	5) HR	1
	(OG-5)	6) Accounts/Budget/Finance	1
		7) IT/E-Pads	<u>l</u>
		8) Regulatory Affairs	
		9) Inspections 10) Clinical Governance	2 2
		10) Clinical Governance	<u>∠</u>

6	Internal Auditor OG-4		1
7	Audit Officer (OG-7)		1
8	Staff Officer (OG-6)	 Law/Comp/Enforcement Finance and Accounts Admin/HR IT & Media Regulatory Affairs 	5
9	Web Developer (OG-6)		1
10	Executive Secretary (SP-1)		1
11	PSO/PRO (OG-6)		1

Further detail for job description, terms, conditions and required credentials/experience can be downloaded from National Job Portal (<u>http://njp.gov.pk/</u>). This advertisement is also available on Islamabad Healthcare Regulatory Authority website (<u>http://ihra.gov.pk/</u>).

The interested applicants are requested to apply online through National Job Portal (NJP) at (<u>http://njp.gov.pk/</u>). Any application submitted other than online shall NOT be entertained. The advertisement will be valid for 15 days from the date of its publication. IHRA is an equal opportunity employer.

Human Resource Governance Committee,

Islamabad Healthcare Regulatory Authority, Ministry of NHSR&C DMLC Building (PRCS), 2nd & 3rd Floor, Sufi Tabassum Road, H-8/2, Islamabad. Phone: (92-51) 9199902